STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY

Petition for Approval of Change in Regulatory Reconciliation Adjustment
Mechanism Rate

Procedural Order Re: DOE Recommendation

The Commission requests that the New Hampshire Department of Energy file an
analysis and recommendation on Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a
Eversource Energy’s proposed revised Regulatory Reconciliation Adjustment Mechanism

rate by June 27, 2023.

So ordered, this twenty-second day of June, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
sandra.gagnon(@eversource.com
heidi.w.lemay@energy.nh.gov
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
marisa.paruta@eversource.com
bryant.robinson@eversource.com
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov
david.wiesner@eversource.com
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